
90 No : 15KP-1/2024

Part-IV

Annexure-2

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Section-9.4

Office of the Birpara-l Gram Panchayat

π

Date :25.06.2024

PaceagYesdersu/Quotations are hereby invited from reliable and bonafide hardware.pipe fitlings, sanitary wares & General order suthorised
dealers for supplying the materials as specified below (as per Annexure)of Birpara-1Gram Panchayat under 15th FC(Untied) programme/Own Fund.
Materials to be supplied :-

Item & Specification

i
o
n
e
d

SI

No.

Name of Materials Base Rate

(in Rs)

UNIT Site of

Delivery

1 Supply of

hardware,pipe

Supply of G.l. pipes of TATA make including necessary sockets (ii)

Medium quality
(a) 15 mm dia. 220.00 M

fittings, sanitary
2

wares & General (c) 25 mm dia. 354.00 M

3 order around (e) 40 mm dia. 476.00 SM

4
Birpara-I Gram (h) 80 mm dia 955.00 M

5
Panchayat Area (i) 100 mm dia 1402.0 M

6 Supply of PVC pipes & fittings (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD -
1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part -1). Bi

rp
ar
a-
1 GP

7 80 mm Dia 811.00 M

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

40 mm dia

25 mm dia

Supply of motor pipes & fittings (medium duty)
50 mm Dia

37.5 mm dia

32 mm dia

Supplying, fitting and fixing 65 mm dia. deep well brass cylinder
with necessary fittings and accessories

Supplying, fitting and fixing brass cylinder parts.(i) Brass plunger
complete

308.00 M

186.00 M

451.00 M

347.00 M

301.00 M

2287.00 /pcs

466.00 ./pcs

16
Supplying, fitting and fixing brass cylinder parts.(iii) C.I. top socket 92.00 ./pcs

17
Supplying, fitting and fixing special hand pump no. 6 of approved
make (for 50 mm or 40 mm dia. tube well).

4429.00 pcs

18 Supplying, fitting and fixing popular Maya pump no-6 or similar.
(i) For 40 mm dia. tube well

1878.00 pcs

19
Supplying, fitting and fixing popular Maya pump no-6 or similar(ii) Domestic Pump of approved make of 40/50 mm dia

1454.00 pcs

20 1HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SET
19900.0021 pcsPannel Box

22 3890.00Copper wire 2.5m pcs

145.00 M23
Connecting pipe 40 mm dia 12inch

900.0024
Cap for subnersible (6" x 1.6")

pcs

1250.0025 pcsUPVC END Cap
26 50.00 pcsClamp
27 780.00Storage Tank (500litre) pcs
28 2250.00Storage Tank (1000litre) pcs
29

Storage Tank (2000litre)
4000.00 pcs

30
GI Nipple (1.6"X 1.6")

5000.00 pcs

290.0031 pcsGI Socket (1.6")
165.0032 pcsAdaptor 1.6"

1890.0033 pcsUPVC PIPE 40MM
580.00 M34

UPVC PIPE 12.5 MМ
67.00 M35

UPVC TEE 40MM

370.00 pcs

Scanned with CamScanner



NIQ No : 150/BRP-I/2024

Part-IV

Annexure -2

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Section-9.4

Office of the Birpara-I Gram Panchayat

36 Supply of UPVC BUSH (1.6" X 0.6")
37 hardware, pipe VALVE 12.5MM
38 fittings, sanitary VALVE 40MM
39 wares & General GUM
40 order around Iron handle no 6
41 Birpara-I Gram Base plate no .6
42 Panchayat Area head cover no. 6
43

washer
44

Connecting rod
45

Piston rod
46

check nut

47
Nut bolt

48
leather bracket

49
M Seal

50
Black Tap

Date :25.06.2024

360.00 pcs

225.00 pcs

985.00 pcs

480.00 pcs

468.00 pcs

582.00 pcs

582.00 pcs

95.00 pcs

348.00 pcs

285.00 pcs B
i
r
p
a
r
a
-
I G

P

92.00 pcs

30.00 pcs

110.00 pcs

55.00 pcs

20.00 pcs

1. Offer will have to be dropped in sealed envelope in the earmarked box kept at the Birpara-I Gram Panchayat office .

2. Last date of submitting offer is 01.07.2024 upto 3 pm.

3. The box will be opened soon thereafter.

4. The unit price quoted against each item must be written or typed neatly. Corrections if any should be properly
authenticated.Comparative rate analysis will be made item wise and then group wise.

5.
All the participant must have submitted self attested PAN card, GST registration certificate along with upto date return,Trade

registration certificate along dealership documents with the quotation form.

6. The quoted rates should be inclusive of all duties, taxes and other levies.

7. The quoted rate shall remain valid till March,2025 and the supplier will be liable for supplying the materials in accordance with

the quoted rates.No request for change in rates will be entertained whatsoever once the rate is accepted.

8. Incomplete offer will be rejected.

9. The quotation form will be available at the office of undersigned

10. The lowest rate offered item wise falling under group will be totalled together. The offer quoting the lowest rate in group will be

generally be selected for supplying all the items falling under that group.

11. Payment will be made (As per the availibility of fund) after full receipt of the supplied materials in good condition at our office in

respect of each supply Order.

12. The quotation procedure may be cancelled at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

13. Incomplete Quotation / Tender will be summarily rejected.

Acceptance of lowest Quotation /Tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

14. Quotations /Tenders without assigning any reason whatsever.

15. Payment will be made after succesful installation / satisfactory operation of the above items.

16. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many Suppliers as may be considered.

Information to bidders:-

1 Last date of dropping of

Quotation Form

2

On any working day from 01.07.2024 (from 11am to 2

Date of Opening of
Quotation Form

NIQ No: 150/BRP-I/2024

nm

On 01.07.2024 (at 3.00 pm)

Date :25.06.2024

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:-

1. The Block Development Officer,Madarihat - Birpara Block,Madarihat

3. The Post Master,Birpara-I Post Office

4.The Office Notice Board, Birpara-I Gram Panchayat

Bst
e

Sub
-Po

stm
ast

er

उउ
प

 डा
क
प

IR
PA
RA

 SUB  POS
T

 OFFIC
E

बी
रप
ाड
ा

 उप  डा

डा
 उप
क
रPin-735204

पि
न  ७३५

२
०
४

allien
Pradthan

BERPARAGA Panchi
Date: 25.06.2024

Scanned with CamScanner


